File No. 12-18
(ITEM           )  From the Acting Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to enter into 2012 Disabilities Services Division Purchase of Service Contracts for the Disability Resource Center, children’s programs, and adults with disabilities, by recommending adoption of the following:
A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, per Section 46.09 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, the Acting Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) is requesting authorization to enter into 2012 Purchase of Service Contracts with community agencies for the Disabilities Services Division (DSD); and 


WHEREAS, approval of the recommended contract allocations will allow DSD to provide a broad range of rehabilitation/treatment and support services to children and adults with disabilities in Milwaukee County in 2012; and


WHEREAS, the 2012 Adopted Budget for the DHHS DSD includes sufficient funding for the recommended allocations; now, therefore,


BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize and direct the Acting Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or his/her designee, to enter into Disabilities Services Division Purchase of Service Contracts for the period of January 1, through December 31, 2012, or as otherwise indicated in the report, with the agencies and in the amounts listed below:

	
	
	
	2012 PROPOSED

	
	
	AGENCY
	CONTRACT

	
	
	
	

	1
	
	Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones
	$30,000

	2
	
	ARC – Milwaukee
	$353,043 

	3
	
	Badger Association for Blind & Visually Impaired, Inc.
	$20,180 

	4
	
	Center for Communication, Hearing & Deafness, Inc.
	$28,239 

	5
	
	Curative Care Network
	$384,043 

	6
	
	Dungarvin, Inc.
	$50,000 

	7
	
	Easter Seals
	$239,100 

	8
	
	Epilepsy Foundation of Southeastern Wisconsin
	$20,000 

	9
	
	Goodwill Industries of Southeastern Wisconsin
	$198,000 

	10
	
	Hmong American Friendship Association
	$25,000

	11
	
	Lutheran Social Services
	$57,883 

	12
	
	Milwaukee Center for Independence
	$244,081 

	13
	
	Next Door Foundation
	$35,695 

	
	
	
	2012 PROPOSED

	
	
	AGENCY
	CONTRACT

	
	
	
	

	14
	
	Penfield Children's Center
	$281,399 

	15 
	
	Phoenix Care Systems, Inc. (Bell Therapy)
	$135,000 

	16
	
	St. Ann’s Center for Intergenerational Care
	$77,489 

	17
	
	St. Francis CAAC
	$107,542 

	18
	
	United Cerebral Palsy
	$400,997 

	19
	
	WI Facets
	$30,000 

	
	
	Total
	$2,717,691


jlm

11/28/2011

H:\Shared\COMCLERK\Committees\2011\Dec\HHN\Resolutions\12-18.doc
2

